

EAST SIDE ROUTE

Segment	Total	
0.0 km	0.0 km	Exit Casino Right onto Boudreau Road
0.33km	0.33km	Proceed to lights, prepare for left turn onto Vaness Road
0.71km	1.04km	Travel on Vaness Rd and turn left onto Corriveau Ave
1.1km	2.14km	Travel on Corriveau Ave through lights and turn left onto Pineview Drive
0.55km	2.69km	Travel on Pineview Dr and turn left onto Pineridge Cres
0.58km	3.27km	Travel on Pineridge Cres and turn right onto Page Dr
0.06km	3.33km	Travel on Page Dr to Boudreau Cres travel through lights onto Akins Drive
1.01km	4.34km	Travel on Akins Drive and turn left onto Arlington Drive
0.09km	4.43km	Travel on Arlington Drive and turn right onto Abbey Cres
0.44km	4.87km	Travel on Abbey Cres and turn right onto Attwood Drive
0.66km	5.53km	Travel on Attwood Drive and turn left onto Arlington Drive
1.23km	6.77km	Travel on Arlington Drive and turn left onto Akins Drive
0.18km	6.95km	Travel on Akins Drive and turn right onto Alpine Blvd
0.88km	7.83km	Travel on Alpine Blvd and turn left onto Akins Drive
0.23km	8.06km	Travel on Akins Drive and turn left on Boudreau Rd
0.76km	8.82km	Travel on Boudreau Rd and turn left on Forest Drive
1.07 km	9.89km	Travel on Foresst Drive to Farmstead Ave (6th Right) and turn left.
0.31 km	10.20km	Travel on Farmstead Drive, cross Cunningham Road onto (pass by Leo Nickerson Elementary) Sycamore Ave
0.23 km	10.43km	Travel on Sycamore Ave to "T" and turn left onto Salisbry Ave
0.52 km	10.95km	Travel on Salisbury Ave to Sunset Blvd and turn right.
1.17 km	12.12km	Travel on Sunset Blvd around until Cunningham Road (again) and turn left.
0.22 km	12.34km	Travel on Cunningham Road to lights and turn right onto Sir Winston Churchill Ave
0.16km	12.50km	Travel on Sir Winston Churchill Ave and turn left onto Bishop St.
0.06km	12.56km	Travel on Bishop St and turn right onto Bernard Drive.
0.46km	13.02km	Travel on Bernard Drive and turn right on Burnham Ave
0.57km	13.59km	Travel on Burnham Ave and turn right on Sturgeon Road.
1.87km	15.46km	Travel on Sturgeon Road through intersection at Boudreau and turn right onto Woodlands Road
1.01km	16.47km	Travel on Woodlands Road and turn left onto
0.64km	17.11km	Travel on Wimbolton Crescent and turn right onto Willoughby Rd.
0.05km	17.16km	Travel on Willoughby Dr and turn right onto Waverly Drive
0.40km	17.56km	Travel on Waverky Drive across Sir Winston Churchill onto Kingswood Drive and turn right onto Kingsway Drive.
0.72km	18.28km	Travel on Kingway Drive to Kingswood Blvd and turn right.
1.22km	19.50km	Travel on Kingwood Blvd and turn right on Keillor Drive.
0.21km	19.71km	Travel on Keillor Drive and turn right onto Poirier Ave
0.83km	20.54km	Travel on Poirier and turn left onto Sir Winston Churchill Ave
0.63km	21.17km	Travel on Sir Winston Churchill Ave and turnright onto Boudreau Road.
1.50km	22.67km	Travel on Boudreau Road and turn right onto Bellerise Drive
1.95km	24.62km	Travel on Bellerose Drive and turn right onto Oak Vista Drive
1.70km	26.32km	Travel on Oak Vista Drive... this road turns into Oakridge Drive S, continue to Oakmont Drive and turn left.
0.15km	26.47km	Travel on Oakmont Dr across Bellerose Drive onto Edward Way
0.12km	26.59km	Travel on Edward Way and turn right onto Eastcott Drive
0.71km	27.30km	Travel on Eastcott Drive throught to Eldorado Drive and turn left.
0.33km	27.63km	Travel on Eldorado Drive and turn right onto Erin Ridge Drive
1.11km	28.74km	Travel on Erin Ridge Drive and turn left onto Everitt Drive
1.30 km	30.04km	Travel on Everitt Drive and continue to the Shops at Erin Ridge (Pearson's Independent Grocer on the right) and turn right
0.40 km	30.44km	Cruise finishes at Lowe's!